PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3200670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAINER WEBER	06/11/2007
JÜRGEN KINTRUP	06/11/2007
ANDREAS BULAN	06/11/2007
FRIEDHELM KÄMPER	06/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG	
Street Address:		
City:	LEVERKUSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	51368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11749808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-467-4200

Email: Dorothy.OwensSciarra@dbr.com **Correspondent Name:** DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 222 DELAWARE AVENUE, STE. 1410 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074023-0100-US-286800	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY ZELLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey Zelley/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_0740230100#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034827 FRAME: 0521

503154057

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Rainer WEBER

of Forststr.15 a, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

2. Jürgen KINTRUP of Walter-Flex-Str. 18, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

3. Andreas BULAN of Alt Langenfeld 15, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany

4. Friedhelm KÄMPER of Birmesstr.65a, 47807 Krefeld, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer MaterialScience AG a corporation of Germany, located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

Processes for the Production of chlorine from hydrogen chloride and oxygen

Serial No.: 11/749,808

Filing Date: May 17, 2007

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2007-06-11	1, Ben Gu
2007-06-11	2. July
2007-06-11	3. Andreas Enfa
2007-06-15	4. Friedlich Teige

PATENT REEL: 034827 FRAME: 0522

RECORDED: 01/28/2015